Case No. BR-004015; and

WHEREAS, on August 22, 2023, a Land Appraisal Report was completed for the Property
by a General Appraiser certified by the State of Ohio with said Land Appraisal Report concluding
that the Fair Market Value of the Property is Twenty-Nine Thousand dollars and no cents
($29,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City received an offer to purchase the property for the amount of Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($30,000), which includes the fair market value of the property, and an
additional One-Thousand Dollars ($1,000) for the cost of the Land Appraisal Report;